
MINUTES OF REGULAR MEETING OF THE CITY COMMISSION
OF THE CITY OF LUFKIN, TEXAS, HELD AUGUST 20

195 7 , at 7:30 •

On this the 20th day of August , A. D., 195 7

the City Commission of the City of Lufki~n, Texas, convened in

regular session, in the regular meeting place in said

City, with the following members thereof, towit:

S.R. Parker, Jr. , Mayor

Lynn Metteaner , Comrnissione~’,, Pard No. 1

W.C. Royle , Commissioner, Vard No. 2

W.F. Collins , Commissioner, Vard No. 3

L.C. Brittain , Commissioner, X~ard No. 4

Harold Schinitzer , City Manager

T~yrrn Durham p City Secretary

C.E. Brazil , City ~ttorney

being present, and the following absent: None

_______ ____ constituting a quorum when

~he following business was tr~nsacted:

1. The meeting was opened with prayer by Mayor S.R. Parker, Jr.

2. The minutes of’ the Regular Meeting of August 6, and the minutes
of the called meeting of’ August 8, were read and approved.

3. Mr. Carl Garner was spokesman for a committee that appeared before
the City Commission and requested that the drainage on a section of
Jefferson Street West of Franklin Street be corrected. They were told
that the drainage problem was being considered and the same would be
attended to at the very earliest moment.

4. Bids were tabulated on the Jones Lake Swimming Pool, and were as
follows:

Lufkin Construction Company, $25,576.00;
East Texas Fence Company, $26,543.00, and Cardinal Pools,
Inc., Dallas, Texas, $22,999.63. Cardinal Pool~, Inc.
being the lowest and best bidder, the contract was
awarded to this concern.

5. Bids were tabulated and read on ditching machines as follows:
Bartholow Machinery Company of Dallas, $15,289.00,
less trade-in of No. 200 wheel type Parsons Trench Linner,
at $2,250.00, net bid being $13,039.00, for a Parsons
Ditcher No. 155 Trench Liner; Highway Equipment Company,

Houston Texas, ~l5,925.00, less trade—in value $2,625.00,
less cash discount on balance, net bid being $13,034.00.

The City Manager recommended the purchase of the Parsons Ditcher, it
having a walkashaw engine, being heavier by 1900 pounds, and was considered
preferable and a better built ditcher. There being only $5.00 difference in
the bids, the City Manager recommended the purchase of the Parsons
Ditcher.

6. The tax ordinance levying the annual advalorem tax for the fiscal
year 1957-58 was passed on second and final reading.

7. Change Order No. 2 in the adjusted contract of Wilks, Dake, and

I —



Steed was approved, which amounted to a net increase of $~l~;627~.08

on such contract.

8. Bills for the month of July were approved and ordered paid.

9. There being no further business coming before the Commission the

meeting adjourned.

K~
I4~yor, City of Lufki~4 Texas

ATTEST:

ID
City Secretary, City of Lufkin, Texas


